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If you need any support with your 
product please contact us at:

productsupport@gugaribas.com.br 
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SUMMARY

FRONTAL MAGNETIC MAGAZINE POUCH PARTS
1. Installation 
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FRONTAL MAGNETIC 
MAGAZINE POUCH 
PARTS
1. rod (stem?)

2. magnet 

3. M5x12 flat head screws (2 units) 

4. M5 hex nut screws (2 units)
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To close the magazine pouch and finish the adjustment, put back the 
sides female and male together again introducing the springs (photo 
45) and tightening back the external adjustment screws (photo 46).// 

Secure the rod with the M5x12 flat head screws (ref.: p.24, photo 
41, item 3) and the M5 hex nut screws (ref.: p.24, photo 41, item 4) 
from inside (as shown in photo 44) until they are secure.

1. INSTALLATION

To install the frontal 
magnetic magazine pouch 
keep it open as done in 
step 2.

ATTENTION! You are dealing with a strong, 
powerful magnet. Keep it away from electronic 
and metallic devices. If you have more than 
one magnet, ensure that they are not close to 
each other, and that they are not getting stuck 
together eventually hurting your hand.

ATTENTION! After this installation it will not be 
possible to adjust the Standard Magazine Pouch to 
the perpendicular position as shown in stage 3.1. 



CONGRATULATIONS!
Your magazine pouch 
is now ready for use.
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